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Table 4.11: Abridged life table for males, SVRS 2020 

Age 
xnq  xl  

xnL  xT  xe  

0 -   1 0.0268 100000 97687 7116371 71.2 
1 -   5 0.0018 97378 387781 7018683 72.1 
5 - 10 0.0007 96664 482499 6630902 68.6 

10 - 15 0.0003 96335 481269 6148403 63.8 
15 - 20 0.0005 96172 480257 5667134 58.9 
20 - 25 0.0009 95909 478515 5186877 54.1 
25 - 30 0.0011 95472 476089 4708362 49.3 
30 - 35 0.0013 94950 473322 4232273 44.6 
35 - 40 0.0018 94356 469851 3758952 39.8 
40 - 45 0.0027 93532 464769 3289101 35.2 
45 - 50 0.0051 92267 455970 2824332 30.6 
50 - 55 0.0067 89958 442942 2368363 26.3 
55 - 60 0.0135 86993 421843 1925421 22.1 
60 - 65 0.0196 81299 388416 1503577 18.5 
65 - 70 0.0298 73691 344239 1115161 15.1 
70 - 75 0.0508 63445 282901 770922 12.2 
75 - 80 0.0851 49065 201341 488021.2 9.9 
80 - 85 0.0867 31925 286680 286680.2 9.0 

 

 
Table 4.12: Abridged life table for females, SVRS 2020 

Age 
xnq  xl  

xnL  xT  xe  

0 -   1 0.0241 100000 97923 7446697 74.5 
1 -   5 0.0015 97637 389039 7348775 75.3 
5 - 10 0.0004 97037 484649 6959736 71.7 

10 - 15 0.0003 96823 483786 6475086 66.9 
15 - 20 0.0007 96691 482618 5991301 62.0 
20 - 25 0.0006 96335 481014 5508682 57.2 
25 - 30 0.0008 96068 479390 5027668 52.3 
30 - 35 0.0009 95670 477259 4548278 47.5 
35 - 40 0.0012 95220 474779 4071019 42.8 
40 - 45 0.0019 94659 471238 3596240 38.0 
45 - 50 0.0032 93763 465410 3125002 33.3 
50 - 55 0.0056 92270 455507 2659592 28.8 
55 - 60 0.0097 89710 438650 2204085 24.6 
60 - 65 0.0134 85477 414402 1765435 20.7 
65 - 70 0.0241 79923 378359 1351033 16.9 
70 - 75 0.0375 70822 324484 972673.9 13.7 
75 - 80 0.0483 58644 262306 648190.2 11.1 
80-84 0.0820 45963 385885 385884.6 8.4 
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Table 4.13: Abridged life table for both sexes combined, SVRS 2020 

Age xnq  xl  
xnL  xT  xe  

0 -   1 0.0255 100000 97791 7276656 72.8 
1 -   5 0.0017 97506 388429 7178865 73.6 
5 - 10 0.0006 96847 483556 6790436 70.1 

10 - 15 0.0003 96575 482507 6306881 65.3 
15 - 20 0.0006 96428 481428 5824374 60.4 
20 - 25 0.0007 96121 479760 5342946 55.6 
25 - 30 0.0010 95771 477754 4863186 50.8 
30 - 35 0.0011 95315 475326 4385432 46.0 
35 - 40 0.0015 94797 472374 3910106 41.2 
40 - 45 0.0023 94110 468079 3437732 36.5 
45 - 50 0.0042 93029 460720 2969653 31.9 
50 - 55 0.0062 91108 449170 2508933 27.5 
55 - 60 0.0116 88337 430088 2059763 23.3 
60 - 65 0.0168 83330 400793 1629675 19.6 
65 - 70 0.0270 76609 360121 1228882 16.0 
70 - 75 0.0444 66869 302100 868761 13.0 
75 - 80 0.0676 53444 228508 566661.1 10.6 
80 - 85 0.0842 38006 338154 338153.6 8.9 

Figure 4.3: Expectation of life by age and sex, SVRS 2020 

 

Figure 4.4: Life table survivors by age and sex, SVRS 2020 

 

 


